3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2019 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER | PRELIMINARY 21M062019 |MEH | TF
SRt REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T REEASD e e T
Al ECR-21-007050 21JuL202l | 1B TE
2837652 -2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 5 | ECR-22-134496 R0z | FJ | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837652-2 3 Cool e T PNEUMATIC
7-2837652-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 1.27 mm [.050] -
INSUL | 1.78 mm [ 0707 0 - T ] 1] 2-1803945-0 |TONKER 300
B 4-22278-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T) 299
408-35047 -2 ]2 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
- 1803944-1 |SPACER, TONKER 297
-2 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
- 1633782-8 | FENCE 267
~ - TE TERMINAL
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION — 196411 FECD CAN ATR FEED 4T
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1.2 TAB-CB TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1.2 CB -] 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1 7| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1["| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
300-3.60 mm [ 118- 142 IN] 1 10-1.75 mm [.043-.069 IN] 3.00-3.60 mm [.118-.142 IN]J 1.10-1.75 mm [.043-.069 IN] 3 - 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL 114-18464 : : TERMINAL 114-18464 : : ] [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 c 4
appL1cATIONES appL1CATIONES T [ 1 | 28449401 |AIR FLED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION : : AT9106 SPECIFICATION : : AT9106 JN[T T2 [ 7 | 8-1633918-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 187
- |REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’
N - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL A 2844908-1 |SCREW. LOCKING 99
1718348~ 1 17183482 1718348-3 T-1718348- 1 1534594~ 1 1534594-2 1534594-3 - 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
7-1718348-2 7-1718348-3 - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT S c119943-1 |WASHER, SPACLR 69
ST/E r% mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING o R c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
0_35mm? 0.84+/-0.03 [.033+/- 001} 1.6 22 NG 0.86+/-0.03 [.034+/- 001] 1.3 |22 | 21680781 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x 188 | 66
22 WG 0.83+/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 4.8 0. 35mm? 0.81+/-0.03 [.032+/-.001] 5.1 ~ 2] 2] 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8 60
24 AWG 0.75+/-0.03 [ .030+/- 001] 5.8 24 AWG 0.80+/-0.03 [ 031+/- 001] 5.2 E 01802270  |5CR, HEA HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 Sk
- 1338683-6 |FEED PAWL 56
Y 2168400-4  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 54
-l 2] 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
(1] - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 ] 1| 3-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
Z/\x§Eg§§Gng§UE§$LEgAT§STRUCTON SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & 0 1 | 5-1752356-5 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3/
- -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - | 2| 2| 2-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L codddicy JASLWRLL SIRP WD =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE i L 1803159-4 |DEPRESSOR, DUAL WIRE 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 ]2 22283- 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
JNLEns pREeinIED o T 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2
/1N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED B A 1-10028-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
| - 2119533-7  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
SWARNTNG N - 2119805-7  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
_ 1 1 _
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING o TR T R T el A -
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I — T 106419 |SPACER 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N N - : 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -1 ] 1| 2-1803080-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2] 1803354-7 |CRIMPER, DUAL INSULATION 0 3
- 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 2] 5-458209-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE T 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T R R B e o TTATGZ0TS e TE Comnect vt
M. HERR Pr— Y
CHTK LAl 21AUG2019 — ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD ZTAUGZ2019 [NAME ‘
ATIANTIC VERSTON " " e OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
i o Applicator
2 PLC +- - pp
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Ez PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e : S DO R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2837652 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

5 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2019 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2019 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
- SEE SHEET 1
D
PNEUMA T | C
i @
REF el 1 004013
@ -
=
REF
SEE DETAIL A~ -
\‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) m
ZF | |
45 0140 .05
DETATIL A —
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

@ii’ REF

o CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

———=—10.0£0.5

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e o cIAUG20TS - TE Comnectivit
M. HERR p— J
CHTK o 21TAUG2019 [ ] TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 21AUGZ2019 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERS ION m B_BAIR OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
i o Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Aol £5 + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2837652
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET or e
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Y. 2 4 T B
0

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2019 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2837652-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837652-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 127 mm [.050] F
INSUL [1.78 mm [.0707 O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
10835047 L] ~ [ 1] 2-1803945-0 |TONKER 300
- 4-22278-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
-2 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
- 1803944 -1 SPACER, TONKER 297
-2 2168083 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 269
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1633782-8 FENCE 2o
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1.2 TAB-CB TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1.2 CB -~ c119082-4 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A - 1 ;?Zi;gil gé?i%EERWA¥ESEEE%$gN ET&ETTOCREST_ ;jéf
3.00-3.60 mm [.118- 142 IN] 110-1.75 mm [.043-.069 IN] 3.00-3.60 mm [.118- 142 IN] 1.10-1.75 mm [.043-.069 IN] ’
TERMINAL 114-18464 TERMINAL 114-18464 - I LS L NI R LR =
el 1eatond el teaton@d - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
SPECIFICATION ATY106 SPECIFICATION - AT9106 1 1 1 8-1633918-6 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 1187
- |REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED . | 2119641 -7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 115
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ ¢ 2079383-8  |SCR, BASC, Rofls (M4 X T6) 1144
1718348~ 1718348-2 1718348-3 7-1718348- | 1534594 1534594-2 15345943 | 4] 2768400->  SHCS, LOW HEAD, HoHs, M4 X 20 143
T 718348 T 7183483 - 3-1803583-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 114
- 1803516- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
N - | 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | SRR Ll LU 199
@ = ﬂgﬁi ® =) ﬂgﬁi - 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] 2= v | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 6904380 TRONT STRIP GUIDE 36
gi ﬁxg O.83+/’0.03 [.033+/’.OOWJ 4.8 %Qy?wg 0.81+/’0.03 [.OSE+/’.OOW] 5.1 _ w W8036O773 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338683-6  |FEED PAWL 56
- 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
an - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 5-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? 27079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl - | 2| 2-2844962-5 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Rf§§RSQS%§%f”%HEEPQFEJEH§QWON SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION T 5844992 5 |ASSEVBLY. STRIP GUIDE >4
- 1803159-4  |DEPRESSOR, DUAL WIRE 28
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [ITEM 2472 - D 202831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — 407921 DRAG, TERMINAL £
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - -
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | c168085-2  |SCR, SHT HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 2|
DOCUMENT 101-35000 -2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl - 2119533-7 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. Zﬁl T 51198061 INSERT . SHEAR 3
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ]! 3-220280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
| - 2119805-7 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - 3180599 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
S WARNTNG | | | 8-1633918-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 240641-9 SPACER
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING —— - : g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 18030801 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 2380711-4 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . | 1 | 1803354-7 |CRIMPER, DUAL INSULATION O 3
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
| | | 5-458209-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TRGZITS a— T8 Conmectint
M. HERR P Y
CHTK LAl 2TAUG2019 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 21AUGZ2019 [name ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm Pgmﬁﬁﬁc OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @i;tzj2 8 3 7 6 5 2 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2019 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2019 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

—==—1.00£0.13

o

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

"wl"'ﬁfi '.\

“'Illllllli!!i!

REF

SEE DETAIL AT

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ ‘ll)REF

35.98£0.05

i

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSITION REF ”:EK REF

30mm STROKE

-

— = 10.04+£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R R e e o 2TAUGZ0T =STE
: D
CHTK o 21AUG2019 oD Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 21TAUGZ2019 [NamME ‘
o B_BALR OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
AIR FEED ‘ ‘ @Eem +- - ,
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) 5PC

4 PLC +- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

MATER AL AF’\\IE\LSEHS = WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2837652

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4 B
ANP 4305 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




